

AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 10th day of June, 2014, by and between Village of Elmwood Park, hereinafter called "OWNER" and Cerniglia Co. doing business as (an individual) or (a partnership) or (a corporation) hereinafter called "CONTRACTOR".

WITNESSETH: That for and in consideration of the payments and agreements hereinafter mentioned:

1. The CONTRACTOR will commence and complete the construction of North Westwood Storm Sewer (Area 4).
2. The CONTRACTOR will furnish all of the material, supplies, tools, equipment, labor and other services necessary for the construction and completion of the PROJECT described herein.
3. The CONTRACTOR will commence the work required by the Contract Documents within 10 calendar days after the date of the NOTICE TO PROCEED and will complete the same by November 4, 2014 unless the period for completion is extended otherwise by the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.
4. The CONTRACTOR agrees to perform all of the WORK described in the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS and comply with the terms therein for the sum of \$3,639,605.80, or as shown in the BID schedule.
5. The term "CONTRACT DOCUMENTS" means and includes the following:
 - (A) Advertisement for BIDS
 - (B) Information for BIDDERS
 - (C) BID
 - (D) BID BOND
 - (E) Agreement
 - (F) Payment BOND
 - (G) Performance BOND
 - (H) NOTICE OF AWARD
 - (I) NOTICE TO PROCEED
 - (J) CHANGE ORDER
 - (K) DRAWINGS prepared by Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd. numbered 1 through 36, and dated February 27, 2014.
 - (L) SPECIFICATIONS prepared or issued by Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.

dated _____, 2014.

(M) ADDENDA:

- No. 1, dated April 7, 2014
No. 2, dated April 9, 2014
No. 3, dated April 11, 2014

6. The OWNER will pay to the CONTRACTOR in the manner and at such times, such amounts as required by the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

7. The contractor shall not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin or sex in the performance of this contract. The contractor shall carry out applicable requirements of 40 CFR Part 33 in the award and administration of contracts awarded under EPA financial

assistance agreements. Failure by the contractor to carry out these requirements is a material breach of this contract which may result in the termination of this contract or other legally available remedies.

8. This Agreement shall be binding upon all parties hereto and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed, or caused to be executed by their duly authorized officials, this Agreement in () each of which shall be deemed an original on the date first above written.

OWNER:

Village of Elmwood Park

By [REDACTED]

Name PAUL A. VOLPE

(Please Type) Title VILLAGE MANAGER

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

[REDACTED]

Name GINA M. PESKO

(Please Type)

Title Village Clerk

CONTRACTOR:

CERNIGLIA C

By [REDACTED]

Name LOUIS NAPOLITANO, PRESIDENT

(Please Type) Address 3421 LAKE ST

MELROSE PARK IL 60160

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

[REDACTED]

Name RALPH CIMINO

(Please Type)

BID SCHEDULE (PART 1 - PWSLP)

ITEM	IDOT CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	PWSLP	TOTAL PRICE
1	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	172 ⁻	21	2772 ⁻
2	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	185 ⁻	48	8880
3	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD		0	
4	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	27 ⁻	1460	39420
5	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	3 ⁻	713	2139
6	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	20 ⁻	45	900 ⁻
7	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	120 ⁻	27	3240
8	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD		0	
9	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	7 ⁻	5945	41615
10	35501308	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, N50 6"	SQ YD	25 ⁸⁰	5210	134418
11	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	14 ⁻	4907	68698
12	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	1 ³⁰	1548	2012 ⁴⁰
13	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	84 ⁻	385	32340
14	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	79 ⁻	804	63516
15	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1 ³⁰	1921	2497 ³⁰
16	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	42 ⁵⁰	145	6162 ⁵⁰
17	42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH (ALLEY APRONS)	SQ YD	54 ⁻	85	4590
18	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SQ FT	4 ⁸⁰	17803	85454 ⁴⁰
19	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	26 ⁵⁰	710	18815
20	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 13.5"	SQ YD	15 ⁻	2647	39705
21	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SQ YD	3 ⁻	2140.8	6422 ⁴⁰
22	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	11 ⁻	172	1892 ⁻
23	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1 ⁻	19879	19879 ⁻
24	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	58 ⁻	963	55854
25	550A2360	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT		0	
26	550A2380	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 30"	FOOT		0	
27	550A2400	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 36"	FOOT		0	

ITEM	IDOT CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	PWSLP	TOTAL PRICE
28	550A2560	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	\$46.00	0	\$0.00
29	550A4300	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 30"	FOOT	\$95.00	0	\$0.00
30	56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	\$69.00	2596	\$179,124.00
31	56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	\$3400.00	8	\$27,200.00
32	56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	\$16.00	0	\$0.00
33	56300200	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, OVER 8-INCH DIAMETER	FOOT	\$18.00	0	\$0.00
34	56400500	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	\$850.00	8	\$6,800.00
35	56400820	FIRE HYDRANTS, WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOXES	EACH	\$6000.00	8	\$48,000.00
36	60201105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	\$2900.00	0	\$0.00
37	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	\$4100.00	0	\$0.00
38	60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	\$1500.00	0	\$0.00
39	60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	\$4000.00	8	\$32,000.00
40	60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	\$250.00	0	\$0.00
41	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	\$250.00	0	\$0.00
42	60500105	FILLING MANHOLES	EACH	\$300.00	0	\$0.00
43	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	\$28.00	200	\$5,600.00
44	67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	CAL MO	\$1800.00	0	\$0.00
45	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	\$24000.00	0.5	\$12,000.00
46	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	\$2.00	286	\$572.00
47	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	\$6.00	213	\$1,278.00
48	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	\$11.50	160	\$1,840.00
49	X0320374	PLUG EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	EACH	\$700.00	0	\$0.00
50	X0324078	CONFLICT MANHOLES	EACH	\$10000.00	0	\$0.00
51	X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	\$9.60	0	\$0.00
52	X6022810	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	\$5950.00	0	\$0.00
53	X6022820	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	\$7800.00	0	\$0.00
54	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	\$40000.00	0.5	\$20,000.00
55	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	\$60000.00	0.5	\$30,000.00

ITEM	IDOT CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	PWSLP	TOTAL PRICE
56	Z0056900	SANITARY SEWERS, 8"	FOOT	\$70.00	0	\$0.00
57	Z0057100	SANITARY SEWERS, 12"	FOOT	\$78.00	0	\$0.00
58	Z0057300	SANITARY SEWERS, 18"	FOOT	\$150.00	0	\$0.00
59	N/A	DISCONNECT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	\$800.00	13	\$10,400.00
60	N/A	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION 6"	EACH	\$3000.00	6	\$18,000.00
61	N/A	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION 8"	EACH	\$3800.00	2	\$7,600.00
62	N/A	CURB-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 12"	LF	\$61.50	0	\$0.00
63	N/A	LATERAL SERVICE CONNECTION REINSTATEMENT (SHORT)	EACH	\$160.00	0	\$0.00
64	N/A	PRODUCING SERVICE CONNECTIONS (2" AND GREATER)	EACH	\$160.00	0	\$0.00
65	N/A	SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	\$10.00	0	\$0.00
66	N/A	SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 15"	FOOT	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00
67	N/A	STORM SEWER, PVC, 12"	FOOT	\$30.00	0	\$0.00
68	N/A	WATER MAIN 8" (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	FOOT	\$105.00	1235	\$129,675.00
69	N/A	WATER MAIN REMOVAL	FOOT	\$8.00	1735	\$13,880.00
70	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE, SHORT RECONNECTION	EACH	\$900.00	93	\$83,700.00
71	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE, LONG RECONNECTION, BORED	EACH	\$1000.00	108	\$108,000.00
72	N/A	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 6-8.12	FOOT	\$19.00	7348	\$139,574.00
73	N/A	TREE PROTECTION	EACH	\$100.00	276	\$27,500.00
74	N/A	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN, 12" OR LESS	FOOT	\$120.00	300	\$36,000.00
75	N/A	ABANDON EXISTING SEWERS, 12" & LESS	FOOT	\$13.00	0	\$0.00
76	N/A	DUST CONTROL - MECHANICAL SWEEPING	EACH	\$110.00	25	\$2,750.00
77	N/A	DUST CONTROL WATERING W/ CALC CHLORIDE	UNIT	\$100.00	25	\$2,500.00
78	N/A	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	FOOT	\$30.00	0	\$0.00
79	N/A	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 6"	EACH	\$1900.00	2	\$3,800.00
80	N/A	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"	EACH	\$2500.00	1	\$2,500.00
81	N/A	SANITARY SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 8"	FOOT	\$75.00	0	\$0.00

SUBTOTAL (PART 1) \$ 1,593,515.00

BID SCHEDULE (PART 2 - WPCLP)

ITEM	IDOT CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	WPCLP	TOTAL PRICE
1	20101300	TREE PRUNING (1 TO 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	\$132.00	0	\$0.00
2	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	\$185.00	0	\$0.00
3	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	\$33.00	300	\$9,900.00
4	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	\$27.00	5840	\$157,680.00
5	21001000	GEO TECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	\$3.00	0	\$0.00
6	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	\$20.00	0	\$0.00
7	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	\$120.00	27	\$3,240.00
8	30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	\$31.00	300	\$9,300.00
9	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	\$7.00	3713	\$25,991.00
10	35501308	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, N50 5"	SQ YD	\$25.80	0	\$0.00
11	40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	\$14.00	3400	\$47,600.00
12	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GALLON	\$1.30	1548	\$2,012.40
13	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	\$84.00	385	\$32,340.00
14	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	\$79.00	804	\$63,516.00
15	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	\$1.30	0	\$0.00
16	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	\$42.50	0	\$0.00
17	42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH (ALLEY APRONS)	SQ YD	\$54.00	0	\$0.00
18	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SQ FT	\$4.80	0	\$0.00
19	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	\$26.50	0	\$0.00
20	44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 13.5"	SQ YD	\$15.00	2647	\$39,705.00
21	44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"	SQ YD	\$3.00	11495	\$34,485.00
22	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	\$11.00	0	\$0.00
23	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	\$1.00	0	\$0.00
24	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	\$58.00	4207	\$244,006.00
25	550A2360	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 24"	FOOT	\$48.00	78	\$3,744.00
26	550A2380	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 30"	FOOT	\$51.00	1607	\$81,957.00
27	550A2400	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1 36"	FOOT	\$60.00	2166	\$129,960.00

ITEM	IDOT CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	WPCLP	TOTAL PRICE
28	550A2560	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET. CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	FOOT	\$46.00	938	\$43,148.00
29	550A4300	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 30"	FOOT	\$95.00	296	\$28,120.00
30	56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	\$69.00	0	\$0.00
31	56105000	WATER VALVES 8"	EACH	\$3400.00	0	\$0.00
32	56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	\$16.00	440	\$7,040.00
33	56300200	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, OVER 8-INCH DIAMETER	FOOT	\$18.00	300	\$5,400.00
34	56400500	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	\$850.00	0	\$0.00
35	56400820	FIRE HYDRANTS, WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOXES	EACH	\$6000.00	0	\$0.00
36	60201105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 11 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	\$2900.00	52	\$150,800.00
37	60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	\$4100.00	33	\$135,300.00
38	60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	\$1500.00	2	\$3,000.00
39	60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	\$4000.00	0	\$0.00
40	60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	\$250.00	26	\$6,500.00
41	60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	\$250.00	52	\$13,000.00
42	60500105	FILLING MANHOLES	EACH	\$300.00	6	\$1,800.00
43	60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	\$28.00	0	\$0.00
44	67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	CAL MO	\$1600.00	12	\$19,200.00
45	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	\$24000.00	0.5	\$12,000.00
46	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	\$2.00	286	\$572.00
47	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	\$6.00	214	\$1,284.00
48	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	\$11.50	160	\$1,840.00
49	X0320374	PLUG EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	EACH	\$700.00	10	\$7,000.00
50	X0324078	CONFLICT MANHOLES	EACH	\$10000.00	1	\$10,000.00
51	X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	\$9.60	2924	\$28,070.40
52	X6022810	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	\$5950.00	34	\$202,300.00
53	X6022820	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	\$7800.00	3	\$23,400.00
54	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	\$40000.00	0.5	\$20,000.00
55	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	\$60000.00	0.5	\$30,000.00

ITEM	IDOT CODE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	WPCLP	TOTAL PRICE
56	Z0056900	SANITARY SEWERS, 8"	FOOT	\$70.00	1315	\$92,050.00
57	Z0057100	SANITARY SEWERS, 12"	FOOT	\$78.00	1230	\$95,940.00
58	Z0057300	SANITARY SEWERS, 18"	FOOT	\$150.00	181	\$27,150.00
59	N/A	DISCONNECT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	\$800.00	0	\$0.00
60	N/A	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION 6"	EACH	\$3000.00	0	\$0.00
61	N/A	SHUT DOWN CONNECTION 8"	EACH	\$3800.00	0	\$0.00
62	N/A	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 12"	LF	\$51.50	900	\$46,350.00
63	N/A	LATERAL SERVICE CONNECTION REINSTATEMENT (SHORT)	EACH	\$160.00	27	\$4,320.00
64	N/A	PROTRUDING SERVICE CONNECTIONS (2" AND GREATER)	EACH	\$160.00	7	\$1,120.00
65	N/A	SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	\$10.00	3220	\$32,200.00
66	N/A	SEWER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 15"	FOOT	\$100.00	0	\$0.00
67	N/A	STORM SEWER, PVC, 12"	FOOT	\$30.00	1369	\$41,070.00
68	N/A	WATER MAIN 8" (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	FOOT	\$105.00	0	\$0.00
69	N/A	WATER MAIN REMOVAL	FOOT	\$8.00	0	\$0.00
70	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE, SHORT RECONNECTION	EACH	\$900.00	0	\$0.00
71	N/A	WATER SERVICE LINE, LONG RECONNECTION, BORED	EACH	\$1000.00	0	\$0.00
72	N/A	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURE AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, B-6.12	FOOT	\$19.00	0	\$0.00
73	N/A	TREE PROTECTION	EACH	\$100.00	0	\$0.00
74	N/A	ADJUSTING WATER MAIN, 12" OR LESS	FOOT	\$120.00	0	\$0.00
75	N/A	ABANDON EXISTING SEWERS, 12" & LESS	FOOT	\$13.00	900	\$11,700.00
76	N/A	DUST CONTROL- MECHANICAL SWEEPING	EACH	\$110.00	25	\$2,750.00
77	N/A	DUST CONTROL WATERING W/ CALC CHLORIDE	UNIT	\$100.00	25	\$2,500.00
78	N/A	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION	FOOT	\$30.00	1691	\$50,730.00
79	N/A	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 6"	EACH	\$1900.00	0	\$0.00
80	N/A	PRESSURE CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN 8"	EACH	\$2500.00	0	\$0.00
81	N/A	SANITARY SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS), 8"	FOOT	\$75.00	40	\$3,000.00

SUBTOTAL (PART 2).....\$ 2,046,090.80

Village of Elmwood Park
North Westwood Storm Sewer
CBBEL Project Number 950253.00020
Page 24

TOTAL BID (PARTS 1 AND 2).....\$ 3,639,605.80

Bidder is currently certified as an MBE or WBE under EPA's DBE Program?

Yes No

Respectfully submitted: CERNIGLIA CO



Signature:

3421 LAKE ST MELROSE PARK IL
Address 601160

LOUIS NAPOLITANO, PRESIDENT

Title

Date

708 343 8580

Telephone #

CERNIGLIA NAPCO @ YAHOO.COM

E-mail Address

(SEAL - if BID is by a corporation)

Attest 